
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Assessor  
 

Clerk-Recorder  
 

Appraiser I/II/III 
 
 

TAT I/II 
  

Appraiser I/II/III 
 
 

Appraiser 
I/II/III 

 

Appraiser IV 
Zack Brown 

 

Appraiser IV 
Travis Landers 

 

Supervising Assmt Tech 
Jessica Barrios Ordonez 

(Revised 10/18/2022) 

TAT I/II 
      

Chief Appraiser 
Lee Moore 

Audit  

Chief Auditor-Appraiser 
Mayra Padilla 

 

Appraisal  

Commercial  Residential  Agricultural Special Projects 

Appraiser IV 
Warren Sublett 

Appraiser 
I/II/III 

 

 
Cadastral  

 

Assessor's Systems Analyst 
Chong Yang 

Cad GIS 
Tech 

I/II/III    
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Title & Administrative 
Technician II 

 

Recorder  Clerk  

Cadastral 
Supervisor 

Carlos 
Garcia 

Assessment 
Administration & 
Roll Correction  

Deed 
Processing  

2 

 1 

3 2 6 

5 

Chief Assessment Clerk 
Melissa Jenkins 

Chief Deputy Clerk-Recorder 
Julie Poochigian 

1 
 

8 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

75 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

COUNTY ELECTORATE  

TULARE COUNTY 
ASSESSOR/CLERK-RECORDER 

Tara K. Freitas, CPA 

Dept. HR Analyst II 
Becky McArthur 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

 
 

10 
 

30 
 13 

 

8 
 

8 
 

6 
 

2 
 

 
 

 
 

Total Positions - 102 
 

Administration          -  8  
Assessor Division       - 75 
Clerk-Recorder Division - 19 

Auditor-
Appraiser 
I/II/III 

 
6 
 

19 
 

Assmt Tech I/II  
 

10 

3 7 

13 

4 

Supervising 
Assmt Tech 

Lara Howell 
  

Assmt Tech I/II  
 

  
 

7 TAT I/II 
  

Chief Records Clerk 
Anna Cortez 1 

 

3 
 

Supervising TAT 
Andrea Gutierrez 

  

Supervising TAT 
Valerie Lopez 

  

TAT I/II 
  

TAT I/II 
  

1 
 

1 
 

7 
 

7 

 
Scanning  

4 
 

System & Procedure Analyst  
Jody Shelby 

ASSESSMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 
Steve Wise 1 

 

Auditor-
Appraiser IV 

Vacant 
 

1 
 

Clerk-Recorder Manager 
Cynthia Serrano 

 1 
 

1 
 

Accountant II-K 
Serena Ragsdale 

ASST ASSESSOR/CLERK-RECORDER 
Amy L. Hendrick  

1 
 

1 
 

Appraiser IV 
Lisa Robles 

Appraiser IV 
Breana Pena 1 

 
1 
 

Appraiser 
I/II/III 

 5 
 

Chief Cadastral  
Jorge 

Mora-Martin 
 1 

 

Chief of Property 
Transfers 
Julieana 
Newkirk 

 

  
 

Assmt Tech III 
  

1 
 

1 
 

Assmt Tech III  
 

1 
 

1 
 

Administrative Secretary 
Kimberly Simmonds   

Payroll Clerk II  
William Guzman 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

10 
 

13 
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